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WRITERS 
GUILD OF 
AMERICA,WEST 

September 18, 2014 

VIAECFS 

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary 
Office of the Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
44512tn Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 

RE: Acknowledgments of Confidentiality, In the Matter of Applications of Comcast 
Corp. and Time Wamer Cable Inc. For Consent to Assign or Transfer Control of 
Licenses and Authorizations, MB Docket No. 14-57 

Dear Ms. Dortch: 

The Writers Guild of America, West, Inc. hereby withdraws the Acknowledgement of 
Confidentiality for John Vezina filed on September 8, 2014. 

Sincerely, 

rJY 
Ellen Stutzman 
estutzman@wga.org 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Ellen Stutzman, Director of Research & Public Policy for the Writers Guild of America, West, 
Inc., certify on this 1 a•h day of September, 2014, I caused true and correct copies of the 
foregoing letter to be served via electronic mail on the following listed below: 

Francis M. Buono 
WILL.KIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP 
1875 K Street, t-m 
Washington, DC 20006 
fbuono@wilkie.com 
Counsel for Comcast Corporation 

Arthur J. Burke 
DAVIS POLK & WARDWELL LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
arthur.burke@davispolk.com 
Counsel for Comcast Corporation 

Matthew A. Brill 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
555 11™ Street, NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20004 
matthew.blill@lw.com 
Counsel for Time Wamer Cable Inc. 

Neil Dellar 
Federal Communications Commission 
Office of General Counsel 
445 1211 Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
neil.dellar@fcc.gov 

Joel Rabinovitz 
Federal Communications Commission 
Office of General Counsel 
445 121

h Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
joel.rabinovitz@fcc.gov 

Vanessa Lemme 
Federal Communications Commission 
lndust~ Analysis Division, Media Bureau 
445 12 Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
vanessa.lemme@fcc.gov 

f, &;;-
Ellen Stutzman 


